W.

A DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN FOR BEING CROWNED AS "MISTER TOURISM WORLD PHILIPPINES 2024 - SECOND RUNNER UP" IN THE MISTER TOURISM WORLD PHILIPPINES 2024 PAGEANT COMPETITION HELD AT SISON AUDITORIUM, LINGAYEN, PANGASINAN ON AUGUST 03, 2024

Sponsor:

AUG 07 2024 9:10 an Lacaueline S. Mac

HON. TIRSO V. MANGADA

WHEREAS, Mister Tourism World is an international based non-governmental organization founded on 2016 in Bali, Indonesia with company registration in United Kingdom. Their service and advocacy-oriented organization is driven by people with common interest in tourism & travel, biodiversity and culture;

WHEREAS, Mister Tourism World main functions are supporting Sustainable Tourism & Safe Travel, Respect Biodiversity and Promotion of Cultural Understanding among nations. Other activities include Media, Education & Research, Tourism Fashion Festival, Charity and Humanitarian Campaign;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes the efforts of its citizens and institutions towards excellence and distinction that bring honor to the City, worthy of admiration and merit;

WHEREAS, MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN bested 18 contestants from different parts of the Philippines and took the title as the "Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 – Second Runner Up" in the Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 pageant competition held at Sison Auditorium, Lingayen, Pangasinan on August 03, 2024;

WHEREAS, MR. MARLO UGADDAN CATULIN and MRS. WILMA ETANG-CATULIN are the proud parents of MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN who crowned as "Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 – Second Runner Up";

WHEREAS, the 23-year old and a Bonafide resident of Barangay Libag Sur, MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN, brings honor, prestige, and pride to his fellow Tuguegaraoeños;

WHEREAS, MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN has made Tuguegarao City proud by virtue of its achievement, and truly worthy of the 9th City Council's commendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend and congratulate MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN for being crowned as "Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 – Second Runner Up" in the Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 pageant competition held at Sison Auditorium, Lingayen, Pangasinan on August 03, 2024.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to **MR. ALVIN ZEUS E. CATULIN** for information.

1 . 6/





PILIPINAS, here are our Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 Winners 🔠 🤊 📦 🐌 Mister Tourism World Philippines GrandWinner - Sandro Cordova | Masbate 1st Runner Up | Marck Marasigan | Province of Batangas 2nd Runner Up | Alvin Zeus Etang | Tuquegarag City Congratulations! To God Be All The Glory!

#MisterTourismWorldPnikppines2024 #Win



Intro

This as the OFFICIAL FACEBOOK PAGE of Wister Tourism World.
Philippinss—the Most Relevant Male Pageant of boday had focuses on Travel. Tourism & Socio-Cultural Development in the Philippines and the World.

- D Page Model
- Manila Philippines
- O Alwayspen
- * Not yet rated (1 Review) ①

Mister Tourism World Philippines

Today's Press Conference with the winners of the prestigious national male pageant. Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 in Lingayen, Pangasinan.

Also joining Mister Tourism World Philippines 2024 winners Sandro Cordova, Marok Marasigan, and Alan Zeus Bang is, the National Director Sir Apollo Smith, who turned emotional when arkind about how he file after the successful staging of the Pageant.

Congratulations and God bless 2024 with the Pageant.





